www.mangoldt.com 1
ACL Line + Load Reactors
Line 43/45 + 63/65, Three-Phase, Iron-Core, PolyGap® Design
MANGOLDT’s ACL Line/Load
Reactors provide proven
performance and reliable high
quality for your application
MANGOLDT’S Type ACL Line Re-

Loss
Total
Weight
[A]
[kW]
@ 400V 50Hz
[hp]
@ 480V 60Hz
[mH]
[W]
@ 100% load
[kg]
ACL43-0003 3 1,5 1,5 8 Terminal Blocks 20 2,6
ACL43-0005 5 2,0 3 4,7 Terminal Blocks 25 2,6
ACL43-0008 8 4 5 2,95 Terminal Blocks 30 4,2
ACL43-0011 11 5,5 7,5 2,2 Terminal Blocks 40 4,2
ACL43-0014 14 5,5 10 1,7 Terminal Blocks 45 5,1
ACL43-0022 22 11 15 1,1 Terminal Blocks 50 6,8
ACL43-0028 28 13 20 0,86 Terminal Blocks 70 7,7
ACL43-0035 35 15 25 0,7 Terminal Blocks 80 9,3
ACL43-0040 40 20 30 0,58 Copper Bus Bar 90 9,7
ACL43-0052 52 25 40 0,46 Copper Bus Bar 120 12,9
ACL43-0066 66 30 50 0,37 Copper Bus Bar 120 15,4
ACL43-0081 81 40 60 0,30 Copper Bus Bar 140 16,6
ACL43-0100 100 50 75 0,24 Copper Bus Bar 160 18,6
ACL43-0125 125 60 100 0,19 Copper Bus Bar 190 20
ACL43-0158 158 75 125 0,15 Copper Bus Bar 200 24,5
ACL43-0185 185 90 150 0,13 Copper Bus Bar 240 28,7
ACL43-0242 242 110 200 0,1 Copper Bus Bar 270 36,2
ACL43-0302 302 150 250 0,08 Copper Bus Bar 330 41,2
ACL43-0365 365 175 300 0,066 Copper Bus Bar 380 50,8
ACL43-0415 415 200 350 0,058 Copper Bus Bar 420 52
ACL43-0480 480 225 400 0,05 Copper Bus Bar 500 57
ACL43-0515 515 250 450 0,047 Copper Bus Bar 460 65
ACL43-0594 594 275 500 0,04 Copper Bus Bar 560 73,1
ACL43-0731 731 355 600 0,033 Copper Bus Bar 730 80
ACL43-0841 841 400 700 0,029 Copper Bus Bar 830 100
ACL43-0961 961 475 800 0,025 Copper Bus Bar 920 100
ACL43-1089 1089 500 900 0,022 Copper Bus Bar 980 119
ACL43-1210 1210 550 1000 0,02 Copper Bus Bar 1050 139
www.mangoldt.com 3
ACL43 Line + Load Reactors
Three-Phase, Iron-Core, PolyGap®-Design
MANGOLDT ACL Line Reactors are a cost-effective way for the limitation of mains harmonics.
The harmonic reduction is related to the reactor impedance. Types listed on this page are designed
to carry continuous fundamental and harmonic currents according to the table below. The current
spectrum is defined with reference to both the RMS and the fundamental current.
Residual Harmonics (worst case at full load)
Ref. I1 I5 I7 I11 I13 I17 I19 I23 I25 Irms
% rms 91,6% 35,7% 16,0% 6,8% 4,4% 2,6% 2,1% 1,4% 1,0% 100,0%
%fund 100,0% 39,0% 17,4% 7,4% 4,8% 2,9% 2,3% 1,5% 1,1% 109,2%
When rated current flows through the 3% impedance line reactor, the VFD input harmonic current distortion will
typically be about 44% THDi or less. Please contact our engineering team for any other ratings you need.
 Mechanical Data
Reactor Type
A B C D E F G H D1 D2 D3 Terminal
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]2 [Nm]
ACL43-0003 94 105 62 56 - - 43 56 5 9 - 0,5-4 0,5
ACL43-0005 94 105 62 56 - - 43 56 5 9 - 0,5-4 0,5
ACL43-0008 117 125 68 90 - - 49 63 5 9 - 0,5-4 0,5
ACL43-0011 117 125 68 90 - - 49 63 5 9 - 0,5-4 0,5
ACL43-0014 125 152 86 113 - - 49 66 6 11 - 0,2-10 1,2
ACL43-0022 125 152 101 113 - - 64 81 6 11 - 0,2-10 1,2

Loss
Total
Weight
[A]
[kW]
@ 400V 50Hz
[hp]
@ 480V 60Hz
[mH]
[W]
@ 400V 50Hz
[kg]
ACL45-0003 3 1,5 2 13 Block Terminals 20 3,2
ACL45-0005 5 2,0 3 7,8 Block Terminals 35 3,2
ACL45-0008 8 4,0 5 4,9 Block Terminals 40 5,2
ACL45-0011 11 5,5 7,5 3,5 Block Terminals 45 5,2
ACL45-0014 14 5,5 10 2,7 Block Terminals 50 6,8
ACL45-0021 21 10,0 15 1,85 Block Terminals 70 9,2
ACL45-0027 27 12,5 20 1,45 Block Terminals 80 11,2
ACL45-0034 34 15 25 1,15 Copper Bus Bar 110 11
ACL45-0040 40 20 30 0,96 Copper Bus Bar 120 12
ACL45-0052 52 25 40 0,75 Copper Bus Bar 130 18
ACL45-0065 65 30 50 0,60 Copper Bus Bar 140 19
ACL45-0080 80 40 60 0,49 Copper Bus Bar 180 20
ACL45-0106 106 50 75 0,37 Copper Bus Bar 210 23
ACL45-0129 129 60 100 0,3 Copper Bus Bar 235 30,5
ACL45-0159 159 75 125 0,245 Copper Bus Bar 260 35
ACL45-0185 185 90 150 0,21 Copper Bus Bar 295 41
ACL45-0243 243 110 200 0,159 Copper Bus Bar 390 44
ACL45-0302 302 150 250 0,13 Copper Bus Bar 420 51
ACL45-0366 366 175 300 0,106 Copper Bus Bar 510 58
ACL45-0429 429 200 350 0,092 Copper Bus Bar 570 58
ACL45-0488 488 225 400 0,08 Copper Bus Bar 660 74
ACL45-0530 530 250 450 0,074 Copper Bus Bar 750 97
ACL45-0615 615 300 500 0,065 Copper Bus Bar 800 103
ACL45-0731 731 355 600 0,053 Copper Bus Bar 870 123
ACL45-0848 848 425 700 0,046 Copper Bus Bar 990 125
ACL45-0975 975 475 800 0,040 Copper Bus Bar 1050 152
ACL45-1081 1081 500 900 0,036 Copper Bus Bar 1300 154
ACL45-1224 1224 550 1000 0,032 Copper Bus Bar 1350 180
www.mangoldt.com 6
ACL45 Line + Load Reactors
Three-Phase, Iron-Core, PolyGap®-Design
MANGOLDT ACL Line Reactors are a cost-effective way for the limitation of mains harmonics.

Loss
Total
Weight
[A]
[kW]
@ 600V 50Hz
[hp]
@ 600V 60Hz
[mH]
[W]
@ 600V 60Hz
[kg]
ACL63-0003 3 2 2 10 Block Terminals 20 3,4
ACL63-0006 6 4 5 5 Block Terminals 40 3,4
ACL63-0009 9 5,5 7,5 3,2 Block Terminals 40 5,2
ACL63-0011 11 7,5 10 2,7 Block Terminals 50 5,2
ACL63-0017 17 12,5 15 1,7 Block Terminals 60 7,2
ACL63-0022 22 15 20 1,35 Block Terminals 70 9,1
ACL63-0028 28 20 25 1,1 Block Terminals 90 9,7
ACL63-0035 35 25 30 0,86 Block Terminals 110 11,1
ACL63-0043 43 30 40 0,71 Copper Bus Bar 120 15,1
ACL63-0053 53 37 50 0,56 Copper Bus Bar 130 16,3
ACL63-0067 67 45 60 0,45 Copper Bus Bar 150 18,5
ACL63-0082 82 60 75 0,36 Copper Bus Bar 180 19,2
ACL63-0104 104 75 100 0,29 Copper Bus Bar 220 22,6
ACL63-0131 131 90 125 0,23 Copper Bus Bar 260 29,3
ACL63-0144 144 110 150 0,21 Copper Bus Bar 290 28
ACL63-0198 198 132 200 0,15 Copper Bus Bar 320 38,2
ACL63-0247 247 175 250 0,12 Copper Bus Bar 400 42,3
ACL63-0300 300 200 300 0,1 Copper Bus Bar 440 49,9
ACL63-0344 344 250 350 0,088 Copper Bus Bar 490 56,9
ACL63-0388 388 275 400 0,077 Copper Bus Bar 580 68
ACL63-0420 420 315 450 0,071 Copper Bus Bar 680 72,3
ACL63-0480 480 355 500 0,062 Copper Bus Bar 650 77,6
ACL63-0579 579 425 600 0,052 Copper Bus Bar 740 80
ACL63-0677 677 500 700 0,044 Copper Bus Bar 910 109
ACL63-0775 775 550 800 0,039 Copper Bus Bar 910 122
ACL63-0873 873 630 900 0,034 Copper Bus Bar 1150 128
ACL63-0972 972 725 1000 0,031 Copper Bus Bar 1200 151
ACL63-1168 1168 830 1152 0,026 Copper Bus Bar 1250 175
www.mangoldt.com 9
ACL63 Line + Load Reactors
Three-Phase, Iron-Core, PolyGap®-Design
MANGOLDT ACL Line Reactors are a cost-effective way for the limitation of mains harmonics.

Loss
Total
Weight
[A]
[kW]
@ 600V 50Hz
[hp]
@ 480V 60Hz
[mH]
[W]
@ 600V 60Hz
[kg]
ACL65-0003 3 2 2 16,5 Block Terminals 20 4,1
ACL65-0006 6 4 5 7,5 Block Terminals 40 4,1
ACL65-0009 9 5,5 7,5 5,4 Block Terminals 50 6,7
ACL65-0011 11 7,5 10 4,5 Block Terminals 60 6,7
ACL65-0017 17 12,5 15 2,9 Block Terminals 80 8,8
ACL65-0022 22 15 20 2,2 Block Terminals 90 10,2
ACL65-0027 27 20 25 1,8 Block Terminals  13,1
ACL65-0034 34 25 30 1,4 Block Terminals 120 16
ACL65-0041 41 30 40 1,19 Copper Bus Bar 140 17
ACL65-0052 52 37 50 0,95 Copper Bus Bar 170 19
ACL65-0066 66 45 60 0,75 Copper Bus Bar 190 23
ACL65-0081 81 60 75 0,61 Copper Bus Bar 220 28
ACL65-0106 106 75 100 0,46 Copper Bus Bar 260 29
ACL65-0129 129 90 125 0,38 Copper Bus Bar 300 35
ACL65-0148 148 110 150 0,33 Copper Bus Bar 350 45
ACL65-0192 192 132 200 0,25 Copper Bus Bar 400 44
ACL65-0244 244 175 250 0,2 Copper Bus Bar 500 49
ACL65-0291 291 200 300 0,165 Copper Bus Bar 590 68
ACL65-0339 339 250 350 0,145 Copper Bus Bar 590 68
ACL65-0382 382 275 400 0,13 Copper Bus Bar 660 78
ACL65-0424 424 315 450 0,115 Copper Bus Bar 710 93
ACL65-0488 488 355 500 0,1 Copper Bus Bar 810 103
ACL65-0577 577 425 600 0,083 Copper Bus Bar 940 102
ACL65-0673 673 500 700 0,073 Copper Bus Bar 990 115
ACL65-0774 774 550 800 0,063 Copper Bus Bar 1050 150
ACL65-0869 869 630 900 0,056 Copper Bus Bar 1150 172
ACL65-0975 975 725 1000 0,050 Copper Bus Bar 1400 175
ACL65-1166 1166 830 1152 0,042 Copper Bus Bar 1650 201
www.mangoldt.com 12
ACL65 Line + Load Reactors
Three-Phase, Iron-Core, PolyGap®-Design
MANGOLDT ACL Line Reactors are a cost-effective way for the limitation of mains harmonics.